Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Jatin Naik				09/08/2008			
David Glen				09/24/2008			
Paul Edelshteyn				09/05/2008			
Vadim Bishtein				09/22/2008			
Charles Leung				09/05/2008			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name:	ATI Technolo	ATI Technologies ULC					
Street Address:	One Comme	One Commerce Valley Drive East					
City:	Markham						
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	L3T 7N6	L3T 7N6					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12270		0384					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ctodd@ ne: Larson	<i>Mail w</i> larsonn Newma . Court	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> newman.com an Abel & Polansky yard Drive Suite 200				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1376-0701080				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ryan S. Davidson				
Total Attachments: source=070108_As		.tif					
				PATENT			

source=070108_Assignment#page2.tif source=070108_Assignment#page3.tif source=070108_Assignment#page4.tif source=070108_Assignment#page5.tif source=070108_Assignment#page6.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Jatin Naik	of	Brampton, Ontario Canada
David Glen	of	Toronto, Ontario Canada
Paul Edelshteyn	of	Toronto, Ontario Canada
Vadim Bishtein	of	Ajax, Ontario Canada
Charles Leung	of	North York, Ontario Canada

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: ATI Technologies ULC, 1 Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3T 7X6

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on ______, or

U.S. Provisional Application

U.S. Application No.: _____, filed on _____ International Application No.: PCT/_____, filed on _____

ENTITLED: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING ACCESSORY CONNECTION AND ACCESSORY CLASS, and naming as

INVENTOR(S): Jatin Naik, David Glen, Paul Edelshteyn, Vadim Bishtein, and Charles Leung

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, (12 / 270.384), filed November 13, 2008) when they become known.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

-Page 1 of 6-

Attorney Docket No.: 1376-070108

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Inventor: <u>Jatin Naik</u> Province of Regional Municipality of Before me personally appeared said inventor and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this ______ day of ______ 20_ Seal <u>Witnesses for Inventor:</u> First Witness: <u>M.J.C.</u> <u>Sept /08 / 2008</u>

MAR Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

<u>Signature / Date</u>

Mano Somasundaram Foll Name (printed)

Attorney Docket No.: 1376-070108

2008

Inventor:

<u>Figst 24,08</u> Date B Glen

Regional Municipality of

Province of

Before me personally appeared said inventor and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this ______ day of Several ______, 2003

Seal

(Notary)

Witnesses for Inventor:

First Witness:

Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

Page 3 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: 1376-070108

Inventor:

800. De **Paul Edelshteyn**

Province of)
Regional Municipality of)

Before me personally appeared said inventor and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this _____ day of _____, 20__

Seal

(Notary)

Witnesses for Inventor:

First Witness:

2006

Signature / Date

Second Witness:

Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

Willer

Full Name (printed)

Page 4 of 6

Attomey Docket No.: 1376-070108

Inventor:	Servet	22,2008
Vadim Bishtein	Date /	/

Province of Regional Municipality of

6:0 rowst

Before me personally appeared said inventor and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this ______ day of ______, 20____

Seal

(Notary)

Witnesses for Inventor:

First Witness:

Signatu Full Ma Signature / Date

Second Witness:

Full Name (printed)

Page 5 of 6

Attomey Docket No.: 1376-070108

Inventor:	
- eune Anti Wir	1 Sept 5, 08
Charles Leung	J Date
Province of Regional Municipality of	Outarro Markham
Before me personally appeared said inv free act and deed this5	centor and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his/her day of \underline{xpt} , 2008
Seal	(Notary)
Witnesses for Inventor:	2 Signature
First Witness:	Signature / Date

<u>Chris Mach</u> Full Name (printed) / sept 05/08 Signature / Dâte

Second Witness:

SIHON HUANG, Full Name (printed)

Page 6 of 6

Attorney Decket No.: 1376-070108